

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.12.02
18:28:44
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.325 OF 2025

Bharati Trimbak Bhandari & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Versus

Pandharinath Laxman Bhandari & Ors.

.. Defendants

**Mr. Manish N. Bijatkar a/w Mr.Vinay Mishra, Advocate for the
Plaintiff through V.C.**

Ms.Aishwarya Shinde, Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: DECEMBER 2, 2025

P. C.

- 1.** At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over
to 13th January 2026.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]