

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7932 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 325 OF 2025

Bharati Trimbak Bhandari
(Nee Bharti Laxman Bhandari)
V/s.

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Pandharinath Laxman Bhandari & Ors.

...Defendant/Respondent

Mr. Manish Bijutkar for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Ketki Gadkari, with Ms. Aishwarya Shinde, for the
Respondent/Defendant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. Defendant no. 1 tenders an Affidavit-in-Reply dated 16th February 2026 to the captioned Interim Application. The same is taken on record.
2. Rejoinder if any, shall be filed and served on or before 5th June 2026.
3. Stand over to 19th June 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.05.07
19:13:52 +0530